

Alabama State Board of Auctioneers 2777 Zelda Rd Montgomery, AL 36106 Phone: 334-420-7205 Fax: 334-263-6115

Email: <u>auctioneers@warrenandco.com</u> Website: <u>www.auctioneer.alabama.gov</u>

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Name: Jarrod Williams

Case #2019-005

Date: October 15, 2019

Disposition: Respondent Jarrod Williams was found to be in violation of Ala. Code § 34-4-20 (1975 as amended) for conducting auctions without proper licensure by the Board. The Board entered into a Consent Order with Respondent in which he pled guilty to the violation. Respondent was assessed an administrative fine totaling \$1,250.00 for said violation.

Name: Richard Cagle dba Sunshine Auction Company

Case #2019-004

Date: September 9, 2019

Disposition: Respondent Richard Cagle was found to be in violation of Ala. Code § 34-4-20 (1975 as amended) for conducting auctions without proper licensure by the Board. The Board issued a Cease and Desist Notice to the Respondent.

Name: Ronnie Sanford

Case #2019-006 Date: July 22, 2019

Disposition: Respondent Ronnie Sanford was found to be in violation of Ala. Code § 34-4-290 (1975 as amended) for advertising and conducting auctions without proper licensure by the Board. The Board issued a Cease and Desist Notice to the Respondent.

Name: James Ricky Bobo

Case #2019-001

Date: January 22, 2019

Disposition: The Board entered into a Consent Order with Respondent James Ricky Bobo in which he pled guilty to violations of Ala. Code § 34-4-29-(c)(4) and (9) (1975 as amended) and ALA. ADMIN. CODE r. 150-X-1-.11(c)4., (c)9., (c)18., and (c)20. (2017), due to his failure cooperate with the Board during an investigation of a complaint, failure to furnish required documentation or respond to requests for information by the Board and failure to pay an account or remit any money belonging to others. Respondent is also in violation of the terms of his previous Consent Order dated October 11, 2017. Respondent was assessed an administrative fine totaling \$5,000.00 for these violations. Respondent's auctioneer license, as well as his company license, has been revoked.